
NGV Safety Training

Clearwater, FL • December 6-8, 2016

First Name Last Name Company Title Address

Joe Barksdale McNeilus Truck and Manufacturing Field Service Technician 1700 NW 33rd Street

Jason Clark City Of Clearwater Fleet Mechanic 1900 Grand Ave.

Stephen Darville Rush Truck Center - Tampa Technician 8111 E. Adamo Dr.

Mark Delach Clean Energy Fuels Technician 18429 Locust Grove Rd

Robert Diehl City of Clearwater Mechanic 1900 Grand Ave.

William Gruendike Frito-Lay Fleet Mechanic 2800 Silver Star Rd.

Robert Hage City of St. Petersburg Mechanic 2601 20th Ave. North

Joe Heaton City of Clearwater Mechanic 1900 Grand Ave.

Bryan Howard Rush Truck Center - Tampa Technician 8111 E. Adamo Dr.

Willie McGary, Jr. ECUA Fleet Operations Supervisor 9266 Sturdevant Street

Brian Meade City Of Clearwater Fleet Mechanic 1900 Grand Ave.

Antonio Notardonato City of Clearwater Fleet Mechanic 1900 Grand Ave.

Rick O'Donald Frito-Lay Fleet Mechanic 2800 Silver Star Rd.

John San Antonio City of Clearwater Mechanic 1900 Grand Ave.

Steven Siegmund ECUA Fleet Operations Supervisor 9266 Sturdevant Street

William Smith All Florida Truck and Equipment Repair Shop Manager 6302 N 56TH ST

Joshua Wasielczyk Blue Bird Corporation Regional Alternative Fuels Manager 402 Blue Bird Blvd

Kyle Worden McNeilus Truck and Manufacturing Field Service Technician 4950 Frontage Road South

Ryan Zurvalec Waste Management Senior/Lead Tech 7718 Clover Leaf St.
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City State Zip Phone Email

# of NGVs 

Currently in 

Fleet

# of NGVS to 

Be Purchased 

Within 2 Years

Sedans/Autom

obiles

Pompano Beach FL 33064 561-445-1965 jbarksdale@mcneilusco.com N/A N/A

Clearwater FL 33765 727-562-4890 xt 2825 phillip.hughes@myclearwater.com 20 X

Tampa FL 33619 813-664-1441 DarvilleS@rushenterprises.com N/A N/A

Bowling Green VA 22427 804-314-7748 mdelach@aol.com 200

Clearwater FL 33765 727-224-7561 BDeal48@Gmail.com 50+

Orlando FL 32808 407-563-4660 WILLIAM.GRUENDIKE@PEPSICO.COM 34 10

St. Petersburg FL 33713 727-893-7332 paul.przybylski@stpete.org 0

Clearwater FL 33765 727-224-7561 Joe.Heaton@myclearwater.com 30

Tampa FL 33619 813-664-1441 HowardB@rushenterprises.com N/A N/A

Pensacola FL 32514 850-969-3333 randy.rudd@ecua.fl.gov 40

Clearwater FL 33765 727-562-4890 xt 2825 brian.meade@myclearwater.com 30

Clearwater FL 33774 727-562-4890 johnathan.coker@myclearwater.com 20 X

Orlando FL 32808 407-563-4660 RICK.O'DONALD@PEPSICO.COM 36 50+

Clearwater FL 33765 727-224-7561 jjsanantoniojr@gmail.com 30

Pensacola FL 32514 850-969-3333 sherry.hardin@ecua.fl.gov 180 15 X

Tampa FL 33610 813-469-5151 billysmithallflorida@gmail.com N/A N/A

Fort Valley GA 31030 478-201-8000 Joshua.wasielczyk@blue-bird.com 0 0

Lakeland FL 33815 863-312-5871 kworden@mcneilusco.com N/A N/A

Jacksonville FL 32244 904-545-2294 rzurvale@wm.com 6 4+
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Light-Duty 

Trucks/Vans

Medium-

/Heavy-Duty 

Trucks

Buses (Transit/ 

School) Other (Specify)

Owns a CNG 

Fueling Station Station Size

Plans to Build a 

Station Within 

2 Years

Plan to 

Purchase 

Dryers

Plan to 

Purchase 

Compressors

X

X

Garbage Trucks

X 0 0

X

X 1

0 0

X 50

X 2

X 1

X 2

X 1

X X 2

X 0 0

X

X
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Plan to 

Purchase 

Storage Units

Plan to 

Purchase 

Dispensers Additional Comments

Dealer

Dealer


